                                                             Product specification
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier diode             TBAT721/A/C/SG
SSM0103A                                                                        www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                               1
FEATURES
 Ultra high switching speed.
 Low forward voltage.
 Guard ring protected.                           TBAT721G            TBAT721AG

 Voltage clamping.
 Protection circuits.
ORDERING INFORMATION
         Type No.                      Marking                 Package Code
       TBAT721G                        L7                        SOT-23
       TBAT721AG                       L8                        SOT-23
       TBAT721CG                       L9                       SOT-23
       TBAT721SG                       L0                       SOT-23
MAXIMUM RATING @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Limits Unit
Continuous Reverse Voltage VR 40 V
Continuous Forward Current IF 200 mA
Forward surge current      tp =8.3ms half sinewave IFSM 1 A
Power Dissipation Pd 200 mW
Thermal resistance,junction to ambient air RθJA 500 ℃/W
Junction temperature Tj 125 ℃
Storage temperature TSTG -65 to +125 ℃
Pb
Lead-free
                                                             Product specification
Surface Mount Schottky Barrier diode             TBAT721/A/C/SG
SSM0103A                                                                        www.gmesemi.com
                                                                                               2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS @ Ta=25℃ unless otherwise specified
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions